PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3802776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNO LIGHTING, LLC	12/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUITY BRANDS LIGHTING, INC.	
Street Address:	1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2300	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 90

Patent Number:	5505419
Patent Number:	5656925
Patent Number:	5788518
Patent Number:	5944412
Patent Number:	5847550
Patent Number:	6588922
Patent Number:	6174076
Patent Number:	6327758
Patent Number:	6244733
Patent Number:	6271630
Patent Number:	6298704
Patent Number:	6554457
Patent Number:	6755557
Patent Number:	7038400
Patent Number:	7191993
Patent Number:	7410276
Patent Number:	7320536
Patent Number:	7399207

PATENT REEL: 038274 FRAME: 0804

503756130

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7473005
Patent Number:	7436675
Patent Number:	7581843
Patent Number:	7651238
Patent Number:	8079556
Patent Number:	7909499
Patent Number:	9121597
Patent Number:	7798824
Patent Number:	8142057
Patent Number:	8277090
Patent Number:	8038113
Patent Number:	8550669
Patent Number:	8710754
Patent Number:	8950911
Patent Number:	9119269
Patent Number:	9234640
Patent Number:	D457135
Patent Number:	D464455
Patent Number:	D476439
Patent Number:	D484629
Patent Number:	D494306
Patent Number:	D500884
Patent Number:	D520670
Patent Number:	D525737
Patent Number:	D514251
Patent Number:	D520177
Patent Number:	D504974
Patent Number:	D516239
Patent Number:	D508752
Patent Number:	D510641
Patent Number:	D514738
Patent Number:	D531342
Patent Number:	D542965
Patent Number:	D545997
Patent Number:	D552969
Patent Number:	D539972
Patent Number:	D539973
Patent Number:	D539466

PATENT REEL: 038274 FRAME: 0805

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D543308
Patent Number:	D541469
Patent Number:	D564120
Patent Number:	D594822
Patent Number:	D708390
Application Number:	13465199
Application Number:	13599643
Application Number:	14203992
Application Number:	14317621
Application Number:	14525369
Application Number:	14529457
Application Number:	14565231
Application Number:	14605258
Application Number:	14605511
Application Number:	14606309
Application Number:	14606365
Application Number:	14606654
Application Number:	14620512
Application Number:	14621533
Application Number:	14624628
Application Number:	14630026
Application Number:	14630140
Application Number:	14632537
Application Number:	14824803
Application Number:	14878501
Application Number:	14962968
Application Number:	62158010
Application Number:	62264310
Application Number:	62264888
Application Number:	62264903
Application Number:	62264921
Application Number:	62264979
Application Number:	62264995
Application Number:	62265044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4729

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 038274 FRAME: 0806

Phone: 4048156500

Email: kingalsbe@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JUNO CLIENT NO. 099072	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY M. INGALSBE	
SIGNATURE:	/KIMBERLY M. INGALSBE/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 0969681_Certificate_of_Merger_Juno_Lighting_LLC_to_Acuity_Brands_Lighting_Inc\#page1.tif\\ source = 0969681_Certificate_of_Merger_Juno_Lighting_LLC_to_Acuity_Brands_Lighting_Inc\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 038274 FRAME: 0807

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JUNO LIGHTING, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ACUITY BRANDS LIGHTING, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "ACUITY BRANDS LIGHTING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2015, AT 2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

2012859 8100M SR# 20161761078 Authentication: 202014145 Date: 03-21-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 038274 FRAME: 0808

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:20 PM 12/10/2015
FILED 02:20 PM 12/10/2015
SR 20151291571 - File Number 3409762

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

JUNO LIGHTING, LLC WITH AND INTO ACUITY BRANDS LIGHTING, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Juno Lighting, LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.

FOURTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1170 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2300, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-7676, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation, on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>\(\(\)</u> day of December, A.D., 2015.

Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.

C. Dan Smith, Jr.

Senior Vice President, Treasurer

and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 038274 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 03/28/2016